Schedule of Courses

In order to assist students with their course planning the following table is provided as a guide as to which
courses will be offered and when they will be offered.

Please note that while every effort will be made to offer courses according to the schedule below, students
must consult the annual timetable to determine the exact course offerings.

KEY

S = Onsite Semester Course

D = Distance Semester Course
B = Block Course

Y = Year-Length Course

TH = Thesis

Frequency = Course offering rotation -1, 2, 3
yearly or R (as Required)

COURSE NAME 2019 2020 2021 Freq

UNDERGRADUATE: BIBLICAL STUDIES

MB430 Exploring God's Story S S S 1
MB531 Introduction to the Old Testament SD SD SD 1
MB532 Introduction to the New Testament SD SD SD 1
MB535 Introduction to Biblical Languages R
MB6/731 Prophets: A Canonical Reading SD SD 2
MB6/732 Pentateuch SD 2
MB6/733 Worship and Wisdom SD SD 2
MB6/735 Gospels: Luke SD SD 2
MB6/736 Gospels: John SD 2
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COURSE NAME 2019 2020 2021 Freq
MB6/737 Romans SD SD 2
MB6/738 Revelation and the Justice of God SD 2
MB739 Biblical Research:Palestine in the Time of Jesus B R
MB6/740 Acts: A Missional Reading SD SD 2
MB6/744 1 Corinthians R
MB6/747 Special Topic (Biblical Studies) R
MB6/748 Biblical Narrative (Old Testament) SD 2
MB790 Research Essay (Bible & Theology) SD SD SD 1

UNDERGRADUATE: THEOLOGY
MB421 Christian Worldview S S S 1
MB521 Thinking Theologically SD SD SD 1
MB630 Understanding Culture SD SD SD 1
MB6/720 Christology SD 2
MB6/722 Spirit and Trinity SD SD 2
MB6/723 People of God SD SD 2
MB6/724 Humanity and Hope SD 2
MB6/725 Special Topic (Theology) R
MB6/743 Apologetics SD SD 2
MB790 Research Essay (Bible & Theology) SD SD SD 1

UNDERGRADUATE: CHURCH HISTORY AND CHRISTIAN THOUGHT
MB526 Insights into Church History SD SD SD 1
MB6/716 Brethren Churches D D R
MB6/726 Baptist Churches SD SD 2
MB6/728 A History of the Gospel in Aotearoa SD 2
MB6/729 Special Topic (Church History) R
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COURSE NAME 2019 2020 2021 Freq

UNDERGRADUATE: MISSION, MINISTRY AND FORMATION
MF402 Making Life Work S S S 1
MF478 Faith Engaging Social Issues S S S 1
MF409 Learning to Live Y Y Y 1
MM551 Te Reo Rangatira - Timata R
MM561 Introduction to Pastoral Care SD SD SD 1
MM564 Worship Then and Now B B 2
MM572 Foundations of Youth Ministry B B B 1
MM581 Mission of God S S S 1
MM661 Pastoral Counselling SD SD 2
MM663 Introduction to Preaching S S S 1
MM665 Missional Leadership B B 2
MM6/768 Adolescent Development and Spirituality B 2
MM6/769 Gospel and Youth SD SD 2
MM6/772 Children’s Ministry B 2
MM6/777 Family and New Zealand Society B B 2
MM687/787 Church and Mission in Multicultural Contexts SD 2
MM6/788 Special Topic (Mission) B B R
MM790 Research Essay (Ministry & Mission) SD SD SD 1
MM6/794 Poverty, Transformation and the Gospel SD 2
MM6/795 Special Topic (Ministry) B R
MS510 Te Ao Maori SD SD SD 1
MS6/705 Christian Spirituality B B B 1

UNDERGRADUATE: REFLECTIVE FIELD EDUCATION
MF501 Reflective Field Education 1 SD SD SD 1
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MF601

MF701

MF505

MF605

MF705

MB521

MB526

MB531

MB532

MB533

MB633

MB638

MF501

MM561

MM581

MM663

MM661

MM682

MB636

MS605

MAS801

MAS802

MAS803

COURSE NAME

Reflective Field Education 2

Reflective Field Education 3
UNDERGRADUATE: CONTEXTUAL THEOLOGICAL PRAXIS
Contextual Theological Praxis 1
Contextual Theological Praxis 2
Contextual Theological Praxis 2
UNDERGRADUATE COURSES OFFERED IN MANDARIN
Thinking Theologically

Insights into Church History

Introduction to the Old Testament
Introduction to the New Testament
Understanding and Interpreting the Bible
Worship and Wisdom

Revelation

Reflective Field Education 1

Introduction to Pastoral Care

Mission of God

Introduction to Preaching

Principles of Counselling

World Religions

Gospels: John

Christian Spirituality

POSTGRADUATE COURSES

Research Methods in Applied Theology
Mission and Ministry in Timothy and Titus

Old Testament Narrative

2019

SD

SD

YD

YD

YD

SD

YB

2020

SD

SD

YD

YD

YD

SD

YB

2021

SD

SD

YD

YD

YD

SD

YB

Freq
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COURSE NAME 2019 2020 2021 Freq

MAS804 Intercultural Bible Reading R
MAS805 Inner Healing YB 3
MA806 Public Issues and Church Voices R
MA807 Spirit Christology & Human Personhood R
MAS808 The Trinity & Pastoral Practice R
MAS809 Development in Preaching R
MAS810 Special Topic YB R
MA814 Palestine in the Time of Jesus R
MAS815 Isaiah: A Theological Reading R
MAS821 Research Essay Y Y Y 1
MA823 Special Topic (Theology) YB R
MAS824 Special Topic (Missions) YB R
MA825 Special Topic (Ministry) R
MA903 Thesis A (30 credits) TH TH TH 1
MA904 Thesis B (30 credits) TH TH TH 1
MA905 Thesis C (30 credits) TH TH TH 1
MA906 Thesis D (30 credits) TH TH TH 1

UNDERGRADUATE AND POSTGRADUATE SPECIAL TOPICS 2018

COURSE NAME 2019

MM6/788 Special Topic (Ministry) Issues Facing the Church
MAS823 Special Topic (Theology) Third Article Theology
MAS824 Special Topic (Missions) Reading Paul Missionally
MAS825 Special Topic (Ministry) Public Theology
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