## Schedule of Courses

In order to assist students with their course planning the following table is provided as a guide as to which courses will be offered and when they will be offered.

Please note that while every effort will be made to offer courses according to the schedule below, students must consult the annual timetable to determine the exact course offerings.

## KEY S = Onsite Semester Course D = Distance Semester Course B = Block Course Y = Year-Length Course TH = Thesis Frequency = Course offering rotation - 1, 2, 3 yearly or R (as Required)

	COURSE NAME	2019	2020	2021	Freq
	UNDERGRADUATE: BIBLICAL STUDIES				
MB430	Exploring God's Story	S	S	S	1
MB531	Introduction to the Old Testament	SD	SD	SD	1
MB532	Introduction to the New Testament	SD	SD	SD	1
MB535	Introduction to Biblical Languages				R
MB6/731	Prophets: A Canonical Reading	SD		SD	2
MB6/732	Pentateuch		SD		2
MB6/733	Worship and Wisdom	SD		SD	2
MB6/735	Gospels: Luke	SD		SD	2
MB6/736	Gospels: John		SD		2

	COURSE NAME	2019	2020	2021	Freq
MB6/737	Romans	SD		SD	2
MB6/738	Revelation and the Justice of God		SD		2
MB739	Biblical Research:Palestine in the Time of Jesus	В			R
MB6/740	Acts: A Missional Reading	SD		SD	2
MB6/744	1 Corinthians				R
MB6/747	Special Topic (Biblical Studies)				R
MB6/748	Biblical Narrative (Old Testament)		SD		2
MB790	Research Essay (Bible & Theology)	SD	SD	SD	1
	UNDERGRADUATE: THEOLOGY				
MB421	Christian Worldview	S	S	S	1
MB521	Thinking Theologically	SD	SD	SD	1
MB630	Understanding Culture	SD	SD	SD	1
MB6/720	Christology		SD		2
MB6/722	Spirit and Trinity	SD		SD	2
MB6/723	People of God	SD		SD	2
MB6/724	Humanity and Hope		SD		2
MB6/725	Special Topic (Theology)				R
MB6/743	Apologetics	SD		SD	2
MB790	Research Essay (Bible & Theology)	SD	SD	SD	1
	UNDERGRADUATE: CHURCH HISTORY AND CHRISTIAN T	HOUGHT			
MB526	Insights into Church History	SD	SD	SD	1
MB6/716	Brethren Churches	D		D	R
MB6/726	Baptist Churches	SD		SD	2
MB6/728	A History of the Gospel in Aotearoa		SD		2
MB6/729	Special Topic (Church History)				R

COURSE NAME	2019	2020	2021	Freq

	UNDERGRADUATE: MISSION, MINISTRY AND FORMATI	ON			
MF402	Making Life Work	S	S	S	1
MF478	Faith Engaging Social Issues	S	S	S	1
MF409	Learning to Live	Υ	Υ	Υ	1
MM551	Te Reo Rangatira - Timata				R
MM561	Introduction to Pastoral Care	SD	SD	SD	1
MM564	Worship Then and Now	В		В	2
MM572	Foundations of Youth Ministry	В	В	В	1
MM581	Mission of God	S	S	S	1
MM661	Pastoral Counselling	SD		SD	2
MM663	Introduction to Preaching	S	S	S	1
MM665	Missional Leadership	В		В	2
MM6/768	Adolescent Development and Spirituality		В		2
MM6/769	Gospel and Youth	SD		SD	2
MM6/772	Children's Ministry		В		2
MM6/777	Family and New Zealand Society	В		В	2
MM687/787	Church and Mission in Multicultural Contexts		SD		2
MM6/788	Special Topic (Mission)	В		В	R
MM790	Research Essay (Ministry & Mission)	SD	SD	SD	1
MM6/794	Poverty, Transformation and the Gospel		SD		2
MM6/795	Special Topic (Ministry)		В		R
MS510	Te Ao Māori	SD	SD	SD	1
MS6/705	Christian Spirituality	В	В	В	1
	UNDERGRADUATE: REFLECTIVE FIELD EDUCATION				
MF501	Reflective Field Education 1	SD	SD	SD	1

	COURSE NAME	2019	2020	2021	Freq
MF601	Reflective Field Education 2	SD	SD	SD	1
MF701	Reflective Field Education 3	SD	SD	SD	1
	UNDERGRADUATE: CONTEXTUAL THEOLOGICAL PRAXIS				
MF505	Contextual Theological Praxis 1	YD	YD	YD	1
MF605	Contextual Theological Praxis 2	YD	YD	YD	1
MF705	Contextual Theological Praxis 2	YD	YD	YD	1
	UNDERGRADUATE COURSES OFFERED IN MANDARIN				
MB521	Thinking Theologically	S	S	S	1
MB526	Insights into Church History	S			R
MB531	Introduction to the Old Testament	S	S	S	1
MB532	Introduction to the New Testament	S	S	S	1
MB533	Understanding and Interpreting the Bible	S			R
MB633	Worship and Wisdom				R
MB638	Revelation	S			R
MF501	Reflective Field Education 1	SD	SD	SD	1
MM561	Introduction to Pastoral Care	S	S	S	1
MM581	Mission of God	S	S	S	1
MM663	Introduction to Preaching	S			R
MM661	Principles of Counselling				R
MM682	World Religions				R
MB636	Gospels: John				R
MS605	Christian Spirituality	S			R
	POSTGRADUATE COURSES				
MA801	Research Methods in Applied Theology	YB	YB	YB	1
MA802	Mission and Ministry in Timothy and Titus				R
MA803	Old Testament Narrative				R

	COURSE NAME		2019	2020	2021	Freq
MA804	Intercultural Bible Reading					R
MA805	Inner Healing				YB	3
MA806	Public Issues and Church Voices					R
MA807	Spirit Christology & Human Personhood					R
MA808	The Trinity & Pastoral Practice					R
MA809	Development in Preaching					R
MA810	Special Topic		YB			R
MA814	Palestine in the Time of Jesus					R
MA815	Isaiah: A Theological Reading					R
MA821	Research Essay		Υ	Υ	Υ	1
MA823	Special Topic (Theology)		YB			R
MA824	Special Topic (Missions)		YB			R
MA825	Special Topic (Ministry)					R
MA903	Thesis A (30 credits)		TH	TH	TH	1
MA904	Thesis B (30 credits)		TH	TH	TH	1
MA905	Thesis C (30 credits)		TH	TH	TH	1
MA906	Thesis D (30 credits)		TH	TH	TH	1
	UNDERGRADUATE AND POSTGRADUAT	E SPECIAL TOPICS	2018			
	COURSE NAME	2019				
MM6/788	Special Topic (Ministry)	Issues Facing th	e Churcl	า		
MA823	Special Topic (Theology)	Third Article Theology				
MA824	Special Topic (Missions)	Reading Paul Missionally				
MA825	Special Topic (Ministry)	Public Theology	,			